4.7   Interest of Directors’ and Major Shareholders’ and/or person connected to them

Save for the proportionate increase in the percentage of shareholdings and/or voting rights in

their capacity as the shareholders of the Company as a consequence of the implementation of

the Proposed Share Buy-Back, none of the Directors and/or Major Shareholder of the

Company and any person connected with the Directors and/or Major Shareholder of the

Company, have any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Share Buy-Back, and in the

resale of the treasury shares, if any.

The proforma effects of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the Directors

and substantial shareholders as at LPD respectively, assuming the Company implements the

Proposed Share-Buy in full and retained the shares purchased as treasury shares, are as

follows:-

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

8

1. Directors’ Shareholdings as at LPD

Before the Proposed Share Buy Back After the Proposed Share Buy Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (2) No. of Shares % (2)

Dato’ Abdul Majit Bin Ahmad Khan 200,000 0.012 - - 200,000 0.014 - -

Dato’ Lok Bah Bah @ Loh Yeow Boo - - - - - - - -

Nomis Sim Siang Leng 39,987,000 2.452 - - 39,987,000 2.724

Sim Keng Chor 171,314,800 10.505 858,932,000(3) 52.672 171,314,800 11.672 858,932,000(3) 58.524

Simson Sim Xian Zhi 32,858,000 2.015 - - 32,858,000 2.239 - -

Cynthia Toh Mei Lee 200,000 0.012 - - 200,000 0.014 - -

Ong Soo Chan 200,000 0.012 - - 200,000 0.014 - -

Datin Shivajini A/P Sathya Seelan  - - - - - - - -

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of issued shares of Unitrade of 1,630,720,000 Shares.

(2) Based on the total number of issued shares of Unitrade of 1,630,720,000 Shares less163,072,000 Shares held as treasury shares.

(3) Deemed interested pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

9

2. Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings as at LPD

Before the Proposed Share Buy Back After the Proposed Share Buy Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (2) No. of Shares % (2)

Unitrade SAS Sdn Bhd 788,654,000 48.362 - - 788,654,000 53.736 - -

Sim Keng Chor 171,314,800 10.505 858,932,000 (3) 52.672 171,314,800 11.673 858,932,000 (3) 58.524

Teh Beng Khim 70,278,000 4.310 959,968,800 (3) 58.868 70,278,000 4.788 959,968,800 (3) 65.409

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of issued shares of Unitrade of 1,630,720,000 Shares.

(2) Based on the total number of issued shares of Unitrade of 1,630,720,000 Shares less 163,072,000 Shares held as treasury shares.

(3) Deemed interested pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

10

5. HISTORICAL SHARE PRICE

The monthly highest and lowest last traded market prices of Unitrade Shares as traded on the ACE

Market of Bursa Securities for the past 12 months from July 2024 to June 2025 are as follows:-